L-48 www.recom-power.comREV:  5/2014
RACD60-A
RoHS
2011/65/EU
6/6
LIGHTLINE
AC/DC-Converter
with 5 year Warranty

continued on next page
Specifications (measured at 230VAC and 25°C ambient temperature)
● Universal AC Input
● Constant Current Operation
● Suitable for High Brightness LED Products
● Built-In Active PFC Function
● Overvoltage-, Short Circuit- and Over-
temperature Protection
● Built-In 3 in 1 Dimming
● IP67 Rated
Features
LED DRIVER
Part Output Rated Rated Output Efficiency
Number Voltage Power Current Voltage Range
(VDC) (W) (mA) (V) (typ.)
RACD60-4200A 12 50 420 - 4200 9 - 12 86%
RACD60-2500A 24 60 250 - 2500 15 - 24 86%
RACD60-1650A 36 60 165 - 1650 24 - 36 87%
RACD60-1200A 48 58 120 - 1200 33 - 48 88%
RACD60-1050A 57 60 105 - 1050 40 - 57 88%
EN 61347-1 Certified
EN 61347-2-13 Certified
UL8750 Certified
���@